which are listed on Exhibit CC to the Franchise Agreement, at no additional cost to you. 
Many franchisees deplete the Initial Inventory within 2 to 3 months after starting the 
franchised business. Your cost to replace the initial inventory is approximately One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($1,700). 

7. This estimate is for 6 months. SSL estimates that, in general, you can expect to put 
additional cash into the business during at least the first 3 to 18 months, and sometimes 
longer, but SSL cannot estimate or promise when, or whether, you will achieve positive

[...]

3.1   In consideration for the grant of the Franchised Business and the right to use the Sandler 

System and the Proprietary Assets in connection with the operation of the Franchised 
Business, Franchisee shall pay to SSL simultaneously with the execution hereof, the sum 
of Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($49,000) as an Initial Franchise Fee.  The Initial 
Franchise Fee is fully earned by SSL when paid and is not refundable. 

3.2   Franchisee agrees to pay to SSL a Monthly Service Charge in the amount set forth below 

commencing on the first day of the calendar month after the Franchisee completes Initial

[...]

MARKETING AND ADVERTISING; INTERNET WEBSITE 

6.1   Franchisee shall participate in the system-wide marketing and advertising fund (the 

“Fund”) established by SSL.  Franchisee shall contribute to the Fund a marketing fee 
(“Marketing Fee”), currently in the amount of Five Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars and 
Ninety Cents ($527.90) per month, which amount shall be increased annually to reflect 
increases in the Consumer Price Index over the prior year.  The Marketing Fee is reduced 
for the first eight months of operation for new franchisees as set forth below.   

6.2 Franchisee agrees to pay to SSL the Marketing Fee in the amount set forth below